
2017 Frostbite Series
Pirates Cove Race Club, Inc.
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Alan Drew


             aland@sales.northsails.com
2017 frosty  # 1

Race Date:
1 Oct 2017


Div
Finish
Corrected
Seconds *


Rank
Boat Name
Sail No.
Rating
Time
Time
Behind
Owner / Skipper

Spinnaker
PHRF Time on Distance   /   Start Time 01:00:00   /   Dist.4.70
* Time Behind is Sec / Mile


1
Mike's Mojo
    299
87
02:35:18
01:28:29
Andy  Garte


2
Resolute
     33
72
02:35:16
01:29:38
15
Frank  Albert


3
Bufflehead
     20
87
02:40:02
01:33:13
60
Alex  Schlegel


4
Teaser II
  53253
135
02:47:03
01:36:29
102
Steve  vonChristierson


5
Bump n d Night
  32339
72
02:46:53
01:41:15
163
Maury  Neibur


6
Orion
  68120
132
02:53:38
01:43:18
189
Jon  Opert


7
Skoot
    369
75
03:10:26
02:04:34
461
Dan  Lewis

Non Spinnaker
PHRF Time on Distance   /   Start Time 01:05:00   /   Dist.3.40
* Time Behind is Sec / Mile


1
Sage
    303
147
02:35:02
01:21:42
Rob/Teri  Nilsen


2
Defiant
  83411
168
02:36:59
01:22:28
14
Frederick  Caison


3
Cheap Sunglasses
  93273
84
02:34:03
01:24:17
46
Irv  Buck


4
M'Luv
    553
243
02:52:57
01:34:11
220
Elsie  Whitman


5
Gotcha
  60850
117
02:55:19
01:43:41
388
Paul  Bellezza


6
Seaya Later
   8247
153
03:44:30
02:30:50
1,220
Craig  Lisk


DNF
10
Panache
  20340
129
Joe  Chuchla


DNF
10
Alarcity
  31888
162
Rich  Acuti


DNF
10
Athena
   6431
150
Michael  Viens


Questions?  Contact:
 Contact Person Unknown

Printed On:
01-Oct-2017
16:02:44
Number of boats Scored
16
Version 6.47

[image: image2.jpg]B,
S/




Alan Drew


             aland@sales.northsails.com
2017 frosty  # 2

Race Date:
8 Oct 2017


Div
Finish
Corrected
Seconds *


Rank
Boat Name
Sail No.
Rating
Time
Time
Behind
Owner / Skipper

Spinnaker
PHRF Time on Distance   /   Start Time 01:00:00   /   Dist.5.50
* Time Behind is Sec / Mile


1
Mike's Mojo
    299
87
02:07:50
00:59:52
Andy  Garte


2
Orion
  68120
132
02:17:51
01:05:45
64
Jon  Opert


3
Resolute
     33
72
02:12:22
01:05:46
64
Frank  Albert


4
Skoot
    369
75
02:18:15
01:11:23
126
Dan  Lewis

Non Spinnaker
PHRF Time on Distance   /   Start Time 01:05:00   /   Dist.4.40
* Time Behind is Sec / Mile


1
Sage
    303
147
02:08:44
00:52:57
Rob/Teri  Nilsen


2
M'Luv
    553
243
02:16:46
00:53:57
14
Elsie  Whitman


3
Childs Play
   2165
264
02:24:28
01:00:06
98
Jim  Perrie


4
Athena
   6431
150
02:22:34
01:06:34
186
Michael  Viens


Questions?  Contact:
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Alan Drew


             aland@sales.northsails.com
2017 frosty  # 3

Race Date:
15 Oct 2017


Div
Finish
Corrected
Seconds *


Rank
Boat Name
Sail No.
Rating
Time
Time
Behind
Owner / Skipper

Spinnaker
PHRF Time on Distance   /   Start Time 01:05:00   /   Dist.6.40
* Time Behind is Sec / Mile


1
Resolute
     33
72
02:09:31
00:56:50
Frank  Albert


2
Teaser II
  53253
135
02:19:37
01:00:13
32
Steve  vonChristierson


3
Skoot
    369
75
02:15:31
01:02:31
53
Dan  Lewis


4
Orion
  68120
132
02:21:42
01:02:37
54
Jon  Opert

Non Spinnaker
PHRF Time on Distance   /   Start Time 01:10:00   /   Dist.5.30
* Time Behind is Sec / Mile


1
Sage
    303
147
02:16:43
00:53:44
Rob/Teri  Nilsen


2
Defiant
  83411
168
02:22:39
00:57:49
46
Frederick  Caison


3
Yellow Bird
    542
126
02:19:22
00:58:14
51
Shirley  Heintz


4
M'Luv
    553
243
02:30:30
00:59:02
60
Elsie  Whitman


5
Marcia
    365
114
02:21:12
01:01:08
84
Joer  Matera


6
Gotcha
  60850
117
02:25:12
01:04:52
126
Paul  Bellezza


7
Athena
   6431
150
02:29:39
01:06:24
143
Michael  Viens


8
Alarcity
  31888
162
02:37:09
01:12:50
216
Rich  Acuti


9
Seaya Later
   8247
153
02:37:28
01:13:57
229
Craig  Lisk


Questions?  Contact:
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Alan Drew


             aland@sales.northsails.com
2017 frosty  # 4

Race Date:
22 Oct 2017


Div
Finish
Corrected
Seconds *


Rank
Boat Name
Sail No.
Rating
Time
Time
Behind
Owner / Skipper

Spinnaker
PHRF Time on Distance   /   Start Time 13:00:00   /   Dist.4.70
* Time Behind is Sec / Mile


1
Bufflehead
     20
87
14:04:44
00:57:55
Alex  Schlegel


2
Mike's Mojo
    299
87
14:07:38
01:00:49
37
Andy  Garte


3
Resolute
     33
72
14:09:48
01:04:10
80
Frank  Albert


4
Teaser II
  53253
135
14:15:06
01:04:32
84
Steve  vonChristierson


5
Skoot
    369
69
14:10:13
01:04:49
88
Dan  Lewis


6
Orion
  68120
132
14:15:22
01:05:02
91
Jon  Opert

Non Spinnaker
PHRF Time on Distance   /   Start Time 13:05:00   /   Dist.4.40
* Time Behind is Sec / Mile


1
Sage
    303
147
14:11:19
00:55:32
Rob/Teri  Nilsen


2
M'Luv
    553
243
14:23:30
01:00:41
70
Elsie  Whitman


3
Marcia
    365
114
14:14:40
01:01:18
79
Joer  Matera


4
Gotcha
  60850
117
14:18:13
01:04:38
124
Paul  Bellezza


5
Cheap Sunglasses
  93273
84
14:16:28
01:05:18
133
Irv  Buck


6
Defiant
  83411
168
14:27:13
01:09:54
196
Frederick  Caison


7
Alarcity
  31888
162
14:31:49
01:14:56
265
Rich  Acuti


8
Athena
   6431
150
14:31:09
01:15:09
268
Michael  Viens


9
Seaya Later
   8247
153
14:37:41
01:21:28
354
Craig  Lisk


10
Panache
  20340
129
14:39:00
01:24:32
395
Joe  Chuchla

Questions?  Contact:
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Alan Drew


             aland@sales.northsails.com
2017 frosty  # 5

Race Date:
29 Oct 2017


Div
Finish
Corrected
Seconds *


Rank
Boat Name
Sail No.
Rating
Time
Time
Behind
Owner / Skipper

Spinnaker
PHRF Time on Distance   /   Start Time 13:00:00   /   Dist.6.40
* Time Behind is Sec / Mile


1
Bufflehead
     20
87
14:14:15
01:04:58
Alex  Schlegel


2
Orion
  68120
132
14:20:37
01:06:32
15
Jon  Opert


3
Resolute
     33
72
14:17:20
01:09:39
44
Frank  Albert


4
Bump n d Night
  32339
72
14:21:27
01:13:46
83
Maury  Neibur


5
Skoot
    369
69
14:24:27
01:17:05
114
Dan  Lewis

Non Spinnaker
PHRF Time on Distance   /   Start Time 13:05:00   /   Dist.5.30
* Time Behind is Sec / Mile


1
M'Luv
    553
243
14:23:05
00:56:37
Elsie  Whitman


2
Marcia
    365
114
14:12:20
00:57:16
7
Joer  Matera


3
Seaya Later
   8247
153
14:16:31
00:58:00
16
Craig  Lisk


4
Athena
   6431
150
14:26:44
01:08:29
134
Michael  Viens


Questions?  Contact:
Gotcha
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Alan Drew


             aland@sales.northsails.com
2017 frosty  # 6

Race Date:
5 Nov 2017


Div
Finish
Corrected
Seconds *


Rank
Boat Name
Sail No.
Rating
Time
Time
Behind
Owner / Skipper

Spinnaker
PHRF Time on Distance   /   Start Time 01:00:00   /   Dist.5.50
* Time Behind is Sec / Mile


1
Bufflehead
     20
87
02:06:17
00:58:19
Alex  Schlegel


2
Resolute
     33
72
02:12:57
01:06:21
88
Frank  Albert


3
Orion
  68120
132
02:21:10
01:09:04
117
Jon  Opert


4
Skoot
    369
69
02:16:20
01:10:01
128
Dan  Lewis


5
Mike's Mojo
    299
87
02:18:48
01:10:50
137
Andy  Garte


6
Teaser II
  53253
135
02:23:51
01:11:29
144
Steve  vonChristierson


7
Bump n d Night
  32339
72
02:20:52
01:14:16
174
Maury  Neibur

Non Spinnaker
PHRF Time on Distance   /   Start Time 01:05:00   /   Dist.4.50
* Time Behind is Sec / Mile


1
Sage
    303
147
02:11:40
00:55:39
Rob/Teri  Nilsen


2
Cheap Sunglasses
  93273
84
02:10:02
00:58:44
41
Irv  Buck


3
M'Luv
    553
243
02:29:35
01:06:22
143
Elsie  Whitman


4
Seaya Later
   8247
153
02:24:16
01:07:48
162
Craig  Lisk


5
Athena
   6431
150
02:35:58
01:19:43
321
Michael  Viens


DNF
7
Ramblin Rose
    575
246
Jacob  Keaton


Questions?  Contact:
  Marcia
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Alan Drew


             aland@sales.northsails.com
2017 frosty  # 7

Race Date:
12 Nov 201


Wind Speed:
5

light wind coure a & c


Div
Finish
Corrected
Seconds *


Rank
Boat Name
Sail No.
Rating
Time
Time
Behind
Owner / Skipper

Spinnaker
PHRF Time on Distance   /   Start Time 13:00:00   /   Dist.3.30
* Time Behind is Sec / Mile


1
Bufflehead
     20
87
13:58:32
00:53:45
Alex  Schlegel


2
Mike's Mojo
    299
87
13:59:14
00:54:27
13
Andy  Garte


3
Resolute
     33
72
14:02:34
00:58:36
88
Frank  Albert


4
Orion
  68120
132
14:07:23
01:00:07
116
Jon  Opert


5
Skoot
    369
69
14:05:18
01:01:30
141
Dan  Lewis


6
Teaser II
  53253
135
14:13:32
01:06:07
225
Steve  vonChristierson

Non Spinnaker
PHRF Time on Distance   /   Start Time 13:05:00   /   Dist.2.30
* Time Behind is Sec / Mile


1
Cheap Sunglasses
  93273
84
13:40:54
00:32:41
Irv  Buck


2
Marcia
    365
114
13:42:21
00:32:59
8
Joer  Matera


Questions?  Contact:
Gotcha
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Alan Drew


             aland@sales.northsails.com
RACE 8    CANCELLED

2017 Frostbite Series

DvRnk
Boat Name
Skipper
Rating
Dv Pts
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8


Spinnaker


1
Bufflehead
Alex Schlegel
87
29.00
3
(c)
(c)
1
1
1
1
(c)


2
Mike's Mojo
Andy Garte
87
24.00
1
1
(c)
2
(c)
5
2
(c)


3
Resolute
Frank Albert
72
24.00
2
(3)
1
3
(3)
2
3
(c)


4
Orion
Jon Opert
132
17.00
(6)
2
3
(6)
2
3
4
(c)


5
Teaser II
Steve vonChristierson
135
13.00
4
(c)
2
4
(c)
6
6
(c)


6
Skoot
Dan Lewis
69
10.00
(7)
(4)
4
5
5
4
5
(c)


7
Bump n d Night
Maury Neibur
72
6.00
5
(c)
(c)
(c)
4
7
c
c


Non Spinnaker


1
Sage
Rob/Teri Nilsen
147
38.00
1
1
1
1
(c)
1
(c)
(c)


2
M'Luv
Elsie Whitman
243
29.00
4
(2)
4
2
1
3
(c)
(c)


3
Defiant
Frederick Caison
168
21.00
2
(c)
2
6
(c)
(c)
c
c


4
Cheap Sunglasses
Irv Buck
84
20.00
3
(c)
(c)
5
(c)
2
1
c


5
Marcia
Joer Matera
114
17.00
(c)
(c)
5
3
2
(c)
2
c


6
Gotcha
Paul Bellezza
117
16.00
5
(c)
6
4
(c)
(c)
c
c


7
Seaya Later
Craig Lisk
153
12.00
6
(c)
9
9
3
4
(c)
(c)


8
Athena
Michael Viens
150
10.00
(f)
4
7
8
4
5
(c)
(c)


9
Yellow Bird
Shirley Heintz
126
7.00
(c)
(c)
3
(c)
c
c
c
c


10
Alarcity
Rich Acuti
162
7.00
f
(c)
8
7
(c)
(c)
c
c


11
Childs Play
Jim Perrie
264
2.00
(c)
3
(c)
(c)
c
c
c
c


12
Panache
Joe Chuchla
129
2.00
f
(c)
(c)
10
(c)
c
c
c


13
Ramblin Rose
Jacob Keaton
246
1.00
(c)
(c)
(c)
c
c
f
c
c


(  ) = Thrown out
c = DNC
Number of Boats in Series
20


a = average
s = DNS


% = Percent Penalty
f = DNF


q = DSQ, OCS, RET, DNE, DGM
t = TLE
Version 6.47


DNQ = Not Qualified
b = BFD
Using High Point Series Scoring


r = RDG
u = UFD


